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PUBLIC NOTICE 

 
Pursuant to Michigan Open Meetings Act, Act No. 267 of the Public Acts of 1976, being Sections 15.261 to 

15.275 of the Michigan Compiled Laws. 
 
 

REGULAR BOARD 
MEETING OF THE 

 
Jackson Preparatory & Early College Board of Governors 

 
2111 Emmons Road 
Jackson, MI 49201 
Telephone: (517) 

768.7093 Fax: (517) 
795.2735 

Website: www.JacksonPEC.org 
 
Date:  Monday, May 18, 2020 
 
Time:  5:30pm 
 
Location: Virtual Meeting 
 
Reason: Executive Order 2020-42 extends virtual meeting allowability until June 30, 2020. This allows 

the JPEC Board of Governors to meet electronically. 
 
Meeting Access: 
Topic: May 18, 2020 | Regular Board Meeting 
Time: May 18, 2020 05:30 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada) 
 
Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82343869382?pwd=a24wNUVTc0Rnd0VJbXdwQlB5Z1c5dz09 
 
Meeting ID: 823 4386 9382 
Password: 7AjN11 
One tap mobile 
+13126266799,,82343869382#,,1#,854261# US (Chicago) 
+16465588656,,82343869382#,,1#,854261# US (New York) 

http://www.jacksonpec.org/
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Dial by your location 
        +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 
        +1 646 558 8656 US (New York) 
        +1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown) 
        +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 
        +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose) 
        +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
 
Meeting ID: 823 4386 9382 
Password: 854261 
Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/k6k45DCNb 
 
Governors may be contacted prior to the Board meeting in order for an individual to provide input or ask 
questions related to any business that will come before the Board of Governors at the meeting. 
 
Jonathan Williams Chairman Jonathan.williams@jacksonpec.org 
Don Cooper Vice Chairman Don.cooper@jacksonpec.org 
Zoe Wilcox Treasurer Zoe.wilcox@jacksonpec.org  
Dave Halsey Secretary Dave.halsey@jacksonpec.org  
Cheryl Schantz Governor Cheryl.schantz@jacksonpec.org  
Steven Hogwood Governor Steven.hogwood@jacksonpec.org  
Josnelly Aponte Governor Josnelly.aponte@jacksonpec.org  
 
 
Public Participation: 
If an individual would like to comment on an agenda item or non-agenda item please email JPEC’s President 
Shane Malmquist at shane.malmquist@jacksonpec.org prior to the start of the meeting. This will help 
facilitate orderly public comment during the virtual meeting and alleviate possible “Zoombombing”. 
 
A copy of the meeting minutes are available for public inspection at the above address within eight business days 

for proposed minutes and five business days for approved minutes. 
 
The Academy shall comply with subtitle A of Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, Public Law 101-336, 

42 USC 1210 et seq or any successor law. Should you require specific accommodation(s), please call (517) 768-7093 
prior to the meeting or email Office@jacksonpec.org.  
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